
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 4a 7th Girls

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Pleasant Valley          15    1    2    3    9   12   13    14:15    0:55
  2 Dowling                  40    7    8   11   14   15   31    14:50    0:34
  3 Cedar Falls              52    6   10   17   19   20   22    15:04    1:02
  4 Linn Mar                 69    4   18   21   26   27   30    15:22    1:38
  5 Ankeny                   88   16   23   24   25   28   29    15:43    0:46
  6 Bettendorf Bulldogs     104    5   32   33   34              16:56    4:21
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Pleasant Valley
    1  Rory Donahue, 7            13:54  
    2  Kelsie Foltz, 7            14:07  
    3  Cami Hunter, 7             14:10  
    9  Lily Feldman, 7            14:48  
   12  Grace Necker, 7            15:05  
   13  Abby Melbourne, 7          15:06  
Total Time = 56:58     Total Places = 15

2. Dowling
    7  Molly Flood, 7             14:33  
    8  Emily Erickson, 7          14:41  
   11  Kirby Power, 7             14:59  
   14  Ella McGuire, 7            15:06  
   15  Caroline Halliwell, 7      15:11  
   31  Laurel McGonegle, 7        16:56  
Total Time = 59:18     Total Places = 40

3. Cedar Falls
    6  Paige Kvale, 7             14:28  
   10  Caroline Ross, 7           14:56  
   17  Sydney Davis, 7            15:20  
   19  Anna Hertz, 7              15:30  
   20  Jaydn Ravn, 7              15:33  
   22  Meg Schmitz, 7             15:49  
Total Time = 1:00:14     Total Places = 52
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4. Linn Mar
    4  Sammy Wray, 7              14:22  
   18  Grace Ahlers, 7            15:22  
   21  Melaena Holm, 7            15:44  
   26  Sophia Abodeely, 7         15:59  
   27  Lauren Bishop, 7           16:04  
   30  Natalie Sheperd, 7         16:37  
Total Time = 1:01:26     Total Places = 69

5. Ankeny
   16  Ciara Gilliam, 7           15:11  
   23  Kara Burke, 7              15:52  
   24  Alex Robran, 7             15:54  
   25  Jaedyn Birchmier, 7        15:56  
   28  Elissa Peterson, 7         16:09  
   29  Maggie Hinrichs, 7         16:28  
Total Time = 1:02:52     Total Places = 88

6. Bettendorf Bulldogs
    5  Trinity Borland, 7         14:28  
   32  MacKenzie Rice, 7          16:57  
   33  Jill Schenck, 7            17:30  
   34  Ashley Lammers, 7          18:48  
Total Time = 1:07:42     Total Places = 104
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1        Madison Case, 7            13:06    North Scott          
    2        Alissa Neubauer, 7         13:30    Cedar Rapids Prairie 
    3        Olivia Jenks, 7            13:52    Ames Middle School   
    4     1  Rory Donahue, 7            13:54    Pleasant Valley      
    5     2  Kelsie Foltz, 7            14:07    Pleasant Valley      
    6     3  Cami Hunter, 7             14:10    Pleasant Valley      
    7        Erin Kraus, 7              14:10    Muscatine            
    8     4  Sammy Wray, 7              14:22    Linn Mar             
    9        Delaney Throckmorton, 7    14:27    Ottumwa              
   10     5  Trinity Borland, 7         14:28    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   11     6  Paige Kvale, 7             14:28    Cedar Falls          
   12        Kirstin Skriver, 7         14:29    Cedar Rapids Prairie 
   13     7  Molly Flood, 7             14:33    Dowling              
   14        Gwendolyn Miner, 7         14:40    Johnston             
   15     8  Emily Erickson, 7          14:41    Dowling              
   16        Danielle Rinn, 7           14:42    Westside             
   17     9  Lily Feldman, 7            14:48    Pleasant Valley      
   18        Elizabeth Fjelstad, 7      14:51    Johnston             
   19    10  Caroline Ross, 7           14:56    Cedar Falls          
   20        Kourtney Wampole, 7        14:59    Cr Franklin Ms       
   21    11  Kirby Power, 7             14:59    Dowling              
   22    12  Grace Necker, 7            15:05    Pleasant Valley      
   23    13  Abby Melbourne, 7          15:06    Pleasant Valley      
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   24    14  Ella McGuire, 7            15:06    Dowling              
   25        Peyton McClure, 7          15:07    Johnston             
   26        Skyler Shellmyer, 7        15:09    Urbandale            
   27    15  Caroline Halliwell, 7      15:11    Dowling              
   28    16  Ciara Gilliam, 7           15:11    Ankeny               
   29        Maddie Becker, 7           15:18    Sioux City North     
   30    17  Sydney Davis, 7            15:20    Cedar Falls          
   31    18  Grace Ahlers, 7            15:22    Linn Mar             
   32        Sydney Cournoyer, 7        15:23    Pleasant Valley      
   33    19  Anna Hertz, 7              15:30    Cedar Falls          
   34    20  Jaydn Ravn, 7              15:33    Cedar Falls          
   35        Laura Brown, 7             15:35    Pleasant Valley      
   36        Savannah Brand, 7          15:43    Sioux City North     
   37    21  Melaena Holm, 7            15:44    Linn Mar             
   38        Jennifer Hughes, 7         15:46    Cr Franklin Ms       
   39    22  Meg Schmitz, 7             15:49    Cedar Falls          
   40    23  Kara Burke, 7              15:52    Ankeny               
   41        Victoria Johnson, 7        15:52    Marshalltown Bobcats 
   42    24  Alex Robran, 7             15:54    Ankeny               
   43        Savannah Conway, 7         15:55    Pleasant Vallery     
   44    25  Jaedyn Birchmier, 7        15:56    Ankeny               
   45        Clare Rolinger, 7          15:58    Cedar Falls          
   46    26  Sophia Abodeely, 7         15:59    Linn Mar             
   47        Andrea Newman, 7           16:00    Ames Middle School   
   48        Jenna Novak, 7             16:03    Cedar Rapids Prairie 
   49    27  Lauren Bishop, 7           16:04    Linn Mar             
   50    28  Elissa Peterson, 7         16:09    Ankeny               
   51        Kate Nettleton, 7          16:14    Ames Middle School   
   52    29  Maggie Hinrichs, 7         16:28    Ankeny               
   53        Kierra McKerna, 7          16:29    Sc West Middle       
   54        Gretchen Strobbe, 7        16:33    Pleasant Valley      
   55    30  Natalie Sheperd, 7         16:37    Linn Mar             
   56        Erin Pint, 7               16:38    Linn Mar             
   57        Erica Bierstedt, 7         16:54    Waterloo Blackhawks  
   58    31  Laurel McGonegle, 7        16:56    Dowling              
   59    32  MacKenzie Rice, 7          16:57    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   60        Alexis Legg, 7             17:18    Ankeny               
   61        Lyndia Berry, 7            17:30    Merrill              
   62    33  Jill Schenck, 7            17:30    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   63        Allison Varineau, 7        17:41    Ankeny               
   64        Emma Stoelk, 7             18:21    Ankeny               
   65        Gina Mueterthies, 7        18:21    Cedar Falls          
   66        Sarah McKenzie, 7          18:22    Dowling              
   67        Maia Clasby, 7             18:36    Cedar Falls          
   68        Lexi Estes, 7              18:47    Muscatine            
   69    34  Ashley Lammers, 7          18:48    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   70        Emily McVicker, 7          18:57    Cedar Falls          
   71        Rachel Schmid, 7           19:02    Cedar Falls          
   72        Emma St Clair, 7           19:13    Ankeny               
   73        Zoe Roccasecca, 7          19:49    Ankeny               
   74        Hailee LaPoint, 7          20:05    Ottumwa              
   75        Delaney Tate, 7            20:38    Cedar Falls          
   76        Emma Davis, 7              21:21    Dowling              
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Return to home page.
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